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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Ontario Energy Board Ontario Energy Board 
 
 Ontario Energy Board 
 2300 Yonge Street 
 27th Floor 
 Toronto, on  M4P 1E4 
 
 Tel: 416-481-1967 
 Fax: 416-440-7656 
 registrar@oeb.ca 
 
 
 PARTICIPANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
Canadian Biogas Association Michael Buonaguro 
 
 Counsel 
 The Energy Boutique 
 24 Humber Trail 
 Toronto  ON  M6S 4C1 
 Tel: 416-767-1666 
 mrb@mrb-law.com 

 
 Jennifer Green 
 Executive Director 
 Canadian Biogas Association 
 275 Slater Street 
 Suite 900 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 5H9 
 Tel: 613-822-1004 
 jgreen@biogasassociation.ca 
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Canadian Manufacturers &  Mathew Wilson 
 Exporters 
 Senior Vice President 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 55 Standish Court 
 Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
 Tel: 905-672-3466 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 mathew.wilson@cme-mec.ca 

 
 Scott Pollock 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3541 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 spollock@blg.com 
 
   Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 

 
 Sam Campbell 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4776 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 scampbell@blg.com 

mailto:mathew.wilson@cme%1Emec.ca
mailto:spollock@blg.com
mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:scampbell@blg.com
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Canadian Manufacturers &  

 Exporters Allison Bernholtz 
 Manager, Environment & Industrial Policy 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 55 Standish Court -  Suite 620 
 Mississauga  ON  L5R 4B2 
 Tel: 905-672-3466 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 Allison.Bernholtz@cme-mec.ca 
 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution  Patrick McMahon 
 Inc. 
 Technical Manager 
 Enbridge Gas Inc. 
 50 Keil Drive North 
 P.O. Box 2001 
 Chatham  ON  N7M 5M1 
 Tel: 519-436-5325 
 Fax: 519-436-4641 
 patrick.mcmahon@enbridge.com 
  
Energy Probe Research  Tom Ladanyi 
 Foundation 
 TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc. 
 41 Divadale Drive 
 Toronto  ON  M4G 2N7 
 Tel: 416-423-3685 
 tom.ladanyi@rogers.com 

 

  

mailto:Allison.Bernholtz@cme%1Emec.ca
mailto:patrick.mcmahon@enbridge.com
mailto:tom.ladanyi@rogers.com
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EPCOR Natural Gas Limited  Kenneth Poon 
 Partnership 
 Manager 
 EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
 55 University Avenue 
 Suite 710 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2H7 
 Tel: 647-730-0018 
 kpoon@epcor.com 
 
  Daniela O'Callaghan 
 Legal Counsel, EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
 EPCOR Utilities Inc. 
 2000 – 10423 101 St. NW 
 Edmonton  AB  T5H 0E8 
 Tel: 780-412-4081 
 docallaghan@epcor.com 

 

 Industrial Gas Users  Ian Mondrow 
 Association 
 Partner 
 Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP 
 Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place 
 100 King Street West 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1G5 
 Tel: 416-369-4670 
 ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com 
 
 
 Shahrzad Rahbar 
 President 
 Industrial Gas Users Association 
 851 Industrial Avenue 
 PO Box 30 
 Ottawa  ON  K1G 4L3 
 Tel: 613-236-8021 
 srahbar@igua.ca 
 

mailto:kpoon@epcor.com
mailto:docallaghan@epcor.com
mailto:ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:srahbar@igua.ca
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 London Property  Randy Aiken 
 Management Association 
 Aiken & Associates 
 578 McNaughton Ave. West 
 Chatham  ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

 
 Ontario Petroleum Institute Peter Budd 
 
 President & CEO 
 Budd Energy Inc. 
 166 High Park Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M6P2S4 
 Tel: 647-616-5400 
 Fax: 416-604-0638 
 pbudd.bei@rogers.com 

 
Ontario Petroleum Institute Scott Lewis 
 President 
 ON-Energy Corp. 
 1030 Adelaide Street South 
 Unit B 
 London  ON  N6E 1R6 
 Tel: 519-433-7710 
 Fax: 519-657-4296 
 slewis@onenergy.ca 
 

 Dwayne Quinn 
 Principal 
 DR Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3P7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 drquinn@rogers.com 
 
 
  

mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
mailto:pbudd.bei@rogers.com
mailto:slewis@onenergy.ca
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Ontario Petroleum Institute Richard King 
 
 Partner 
 Osler Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
 1 First Canadian Place 
 Suite 6200, P.O. Box 50 
 Toronto  ON  M5X 1B8 
 Tel: 416-862-6626 
 Fax: 416-862-6666 
 rking@osler.com 
 
 School Energy Coalition Ted Doherty 
 
 Executive Director 
 Ontario Education Services Corporation 
 c/o Ontario Public School Boards Associa 
 439 University Avenue, Suite 1850 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 SEC@oesc-cseo.org 

 
 Mark Rubenstein 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 647-483-0113 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 mark@shepherdrubenstein.com 
 
  Jay Shepherd 
 
 Counsel 
 Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporation 
 2200 Yonge Street, Suite 1302 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 2C6 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 jay@shepherdrubenstein.com 

mailto:rking@osler.com
mailto:SEC@oesc%1Ecseo.org
mailto:mark@shepherdrubenstein.com
mailto:jay@shepherdrubenstein.com

